Any extension to the exception must be approved by the Planning & 
Zoning Board. 

Revised 11/2025 118

C.  Motels: 

1. The number of motel units permitted on a tract of land shall not exceed the 
number obtained by dividing the total square feet of area of the site by one 
thousand five hundred (1,500). 

2. Motels shall be served with an approved public water supply and 

approved public sanitary sewer system. 

3. Each motel unit shall contain not less than two hundred square feet (200 
sq. ft.) of floor area. 

D. Tents:  No tent, except play tents for children, shall be used for any